
City Council – Action Request Form 
 

Date: April 11, 2022 

To: Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, and Members of the City Council 

From: 
Johnnie Taylor, Assistant City Manager 

William L Royston, Recreation & Parks Director 

Council Action Requested: 

Resolution Authorizing A Change Order To Sports Court Solutions By Floor Action, Inc. In The 

Amount Of $18,176 For The Gymnasium Floor Improvements At Hanes Hosiery Community 

Center (North Ward) 
 

Strategic Focus Area: Livable Neighborhoods  

Strategic Objective: Expand Open Space and Recreational Facilities 

Strategic Plan Action Item: No 

Key Work Item: Yes 

Summary of Information:  

 

On January 11, 2021, the Recreation and Parks Department entered into an agreement with 

Sports Court Solutions by Floor Action, Inc. for $399,950.00 for the replacement of five indoor 

basketball courts at Sprague Street, Miller, W.C. Sims, and Martin Luther King Jr., Community 

Centers. 

 

Construction and installation of all wood gymnasium floors are complete. Hanes Hosiery 

Community Center is the home of many tournaments, league basketball play, and host to a 

variety of community events.  In April 2018, the gymnasium was named in honor of Art Blevins, 

former Recreation Center Supervisor.  The gymnasium floor will be replaced with a custom 

design that represents and honors the contributions Mr. Blevins made to the community. To 

cover the cost of this additional work, a change order is requested to the contract with Sports 

Court Solutions by Floor Action, Inc. The change order is not to exceed the amount of 

$18,176.00, bringing the total contract value to $517,413.50.  There are existing savings from the 

gym floor renovations to cover the cost of the change order.  

 

Committee Action: 
 

Committee Finance 4/11/22 Action Approval 

For Unanimous Against  

Remarks: 

 

 


